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RTGISTIATION SZRVICE
. 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Council No. 10 Date April 13, 1989

Social Secur

Full Name David W. PEABODY Number ‘_

(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address

City Buckeye State Az 2ip Code 85326
Date of Bir=h January 22,1959 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 30 {To be used ONLY wvhen date of birth is not known.)
Religion Christian Nationality Caucasi#n
Occupation Unemployad-Retired Self employed computer programer

Education 35 yrs

Weight 165 Eeignt 6fc Race White

Color of haix Brown Color of eves Srown

Quitstanding characteristics or interests . .

Married or single Single Children Yone

’ (Number, ages, and names, if possiblsz)
Spouse's name ~“oRe

- . . i = -
Scouting connections: A Chartered organizatijon Cartwright Elementary Schoo.
Tl

Uniz No. City State Position Date registerad Date resigned
S 003 Phoenix Az cC 1984-~1988 Dec 31, 1988

ADC-Bov Scout Roundtable Corzissioner
Order of zhe Arrow Chapter

Districz Eagle Board—-idvancezent Committee
Northwest District

Special recognition

Suspended or deniad ragistration for following reasoas: Accussed and ~ried
for child molestation - 1884 & 1985. Exonerated of all charges. Mr. Peabody
resigned from B.S.A. on advice from his attorney and his belief in B3SA's new
adult applicaction form.

SPECITY ThE FACTS WEICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF RIGISTRATION,
INCLUDING ECW TYZ INFORMATION CAME TO TEZ COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND Ll'.S"1
AT-ACZ—IED SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMCR, CONJE 2=z,

OR SPEZCULATION):
No T ED Signed {\ sz-//

MAY 221899 SCCUT <~CU'::V—

Council Theodore Rooseve
JOSEPH L ANGLI |
3962~ [ HLANGLMJ

8/2/88-eko
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A Professional Corporaton
K THOMPSCON, LD,
y

Hannirdors - Za/.zgwr *a

I
) 70

Concentrating on Litigation and Court Appearances
in PR s
Commercial, Civil and Criminal Cases i ".f, A
B
July 17, 1989

Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane 7o 7;33 o
Irving, Texas 75038-3096 PEEY
Attn: Ben H. Love aes T

Chief Scout Executive
Ref: David William Peabody
Dear Mr. Love:

I have been representing David William Peabody for approximately
five years. He has requested that I write to you to provide the
Boy Scouts with some information and at the same time seek some
information from the Scouts.

For your files and records, I am enclosing a copy of the Motion to
Dismiss and Order which dismissed the charges against David with
prejudice, meaning they may not be refiled. Because I represented
David during that criminal proceeding, I am very familiar with the
facts and circumstances surrounding that Pprosecution. Without
detailing information that would be of little interest to the
Scouts, let me just say that knowing as much about the case as
anyone, except David, it is my personal opinion that David never
committed any offense and was in fact the victim of a social and
political situation that produced an hysteric reacticn. In
addition, because the motivation and actions of some of the
principals in this situation are suspect, a complex and involved
lawsuit is pending against them.

One of the most damaging aspects of being charged with child
molestation is the innuendo that remains even after charges are
dismissed with prejudice. Much of the concern, especially by
volunteer agencies like the Scouts, is understandable given the
special and vulnerable pcsition they occupy regarding the children
then are involved with. Let me state foremost that I have never
heard David say anything but laudatory comments about the Scouts,
and certainly the Scouts and those involved are not the focus of

any of David's concern. Specifically, to put you at ease, no
litigation involving the Scouts is even remotely contemplated by
David. However, 1t is our understanding that the Scouts were

provided with certain information by others who are already parties
to the litigation I referred to above.

-~ = PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS - -

4500 North 32nd St.*Suite 100*Phoenix, Arizona 85018
2633 East Indian School Road Suite 300 Phoenix, Arizona 35016
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Boy Scouts of America
ttn: Ben H. Love
July 12, 1989

Page -2~

My interest is to identify the source of information that was
provided to the Scouts regarding David, to obtain copies and to
have the opportunity to correct any errors that may be contained
in that information. I am aware that David's credit records
contain information about these dismissed charges and that he was
quoted a higher than standard life insurance rata because the
insurance company's records contained such information. Naturally,
I would like to determine how widespread such information may be,
particularly since it apparently shows David's arrest and charging
but not the dismissal of charges with prejudice. We are also

hoping to determine the sources of this information so appropriate’

corrections and deleticns can be made.

We would very much appreciate receiving copies of any information
the Scouts were able to obtain regarding David, including the
identity of the entity providing the information. Naturally, we
expect to pay the reasonable cost of duplicating and mailing that
information, and I will personally guarantee payment of such
expenses, or 1f you prefer advance payment, simply advise us of the
anticipated costs. :

If there is further information that you need, or if you feel that
a less formal conversation by telephone would be instructive,
Please don't hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Joel Erik Thompson
JET/hs

Encl: Order dated October 2, 1984 )

Copy to: Boy Scouts of America
2969 N. Greenfield Rd.
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-7715
Attn: E. Earl "Sonny" Hayes
Scout Executive
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May 26, 1989

Mr. E. Earl Hays

Scout Executive

Theadore Roosevelt Council, No. 10

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAYID W. PEABODY

Qear Sonny:

Thank yau for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with our atzorney and is acw on gur permanent
Confidential File. ’

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

je
cc: Western Region

T -

READY 117~

ERIN ORILEY
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CALL 3ACKX REQUESTE -
couNCIL //xp PHONE NO
On-Line Batch
’\ - ”
CALLER://%,;/7¢‘ ~h/,<p{/x*3%7 poszr:ou:'i/,tﬁ,g<;<gv;7'g¢acaf;;;éav
g'// ’ . j/
TYPE OF PROBLEM
REGISTRATION VETERANS
DEBIT CREDIT
PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID & FILM #
D= 2o A
7 = T 7
— .
S j 4\_5///_/> V=S afy’_/;'
SOLUTLION:
a /7
NAME L7
DATE = a7
1/2.0/8%9-ek2-367r TTME
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Februwary 14, 1539

Mr. E. Earl ilays
Scout Zxacutive

Thandora 2coaavelt Council, io. 19

PATaTRe ni ol TR
CCHFICZEITITAL

A tfelepuone czail T3 your nilflce
sccusacisn o caild

Paul Zrasc, Directox
Registracisa Jervice

coamiinization in Jacembder cozcarninz the ibos
indizared tiat b2 had resizaed because of a
aolastatlsa TUC YRITS agd 2C ©ImD.

READY FOR FILE
FER 151989
DATID j. 2TA3ZILY
2 aamer! Iadivideal.

hgve

fould fte atceannt ragistration
with as wuch izfsrmation as vou

H - 3 3 Ter 2.2
LT SN2 2iiadel Ll
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‘I’ WATS CALL FORM ‘l'

CALL BACK REQUESTED
COUNCIL # / -

pvone. vo: (T
CALLER:,;aéélbur»77,‘véﬂz;f’ | POSITIUN:(Aézéfz .

TYPE_OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

EXPLORING

SCOUTING BAYS' LIFE

UNIT £ DIST. # EXP. DATE 'TRANSMITTAL # L

RN ~
_Z & 4

- O FILe #

2=
éyié£<:é¥4¢<&2—4124¢v~a Cékz;ézpé¢ ,~L4véz;uéé24£::;‘—*
C 2 iy ot Gaeg
: gi;;zzzicf7 et Pt M afihh;219// /”"’zg;ﬁ?

%MHWMM/W &ygé:

pee ~«/ﬁHLé11¢éZj-A;gé;<;;J D S
DYk - /33433

S0003 - 03433 ¢ V@Vw‘g
Bl 159 L O

Y hkq’}' \(\,’SU \} \\/\‘\?\U\v \‘) :

- DATE ”4?9/23?3/<F%§>/,
R/S-433
3/13/86-c1f-567r TIME j§:, ;2\5

CONF011289



-

Decemper 22, 1988

Hr. E. Earl Hays
Scout Executive
Theodcrs Roosavelt Councii, Ho. 10

)

PERSGNAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David 4. Peabedy

=

Dear Sonnv:

Ne recentiy received a copy of a |

etter which was sent by Ar. Pzabody to many
pecpia. This indicated that he was r

esigning from tha Soy Scouts of America.
[ would 1ike to know if there is 3ay informatiocn rejated to nis
~nich would cause 45 concern? 15 Ae somesne we would act want -
perhaps slaced - the Confidential Fiia?

]

s 3
wde AN
e

w
W

PR

igqnati
istered

r

[&]

[ 4ould 1ike more invormation conc2ening this matier, S5 tnas we c4in defermine
the direction we should ga.

Thanks for your helip.

Sincereiy,

- b "
Paul Ernst, Director READY TO FILE . X} ‘%Séb ir
Registration Service . v ‘
ag e . x‘ /
cc: David Park, S400 ERIN O3 v \‘43’
Western Region \JJ \jo \@3‘
)
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, irving, Texas 75013-2079

214-330-2000 = o
December 12, 1988 R
SUBJECT: LETTER FROM DAVID W PEABODY -
From: Paul Ernst, S108 /%LZ/J—
</

To: 3en Love, S400

I have checked the letter which was sent bv Mr. Peadbody from Buckeve,
Arizona. He is registered in Council 10, out of Phoenix, on the district
level as a code 83, which is a Round Table Commissioner, and also as a member
of the troop committee of Troop S0003.

[ 2 1

.

We do not £ind him listed on the confidential file, zor have we nad any
lettars indicating any problems. Do vou want me to do any Zollow up with =he
council?

CONF011291



David WI iiiiiii
Buckeve, AZ 853235
December 1, 1938

Dear Scouts anc Scouters,

It is with great sorrow and concern that I am presenting chis
letter of resignation from all my involvements in Scouting, effect-
ive December 31, 1988. Because of my personal problems, I have
been uncertain whether I am more of a liabil*ty than an asset to
Scouting. It has only been because of the continuous and constant

riendship, trust and support of the many scouts and scocuters that
I have been able to continue my involvement this long. I cwe each
of these Zriends, and ochers, a debt of graditude that can never
be repaid.

My concerns stem from recent policy changes by the HNaticnal
Boy Scouts of America. First, the policies are unwritten which T
consider dangerous to evervbedy involved. Any policy worth having
is surely worth putting in writing and making availapcle ro all.

I am adamancly opposed to the following policies:

1. Thera is to be no physical discipline of any scout

for anv reason.

2. Mo adult is to lay a hand cn any scecut for any reason,
including returning a hug.
3. Zach adulc must stay in eye sight of at least one

other adult at all times, including during a scout-

master's conference. .
More anc more prisoners are coming forward stating chac they got
incto serious trouble because nobody.cared enough. or dared, <o
disciplize chem when thev rkrsc srarted getting into crouble.
DSYChlaC:LbCS and psychoiogists are startiag 7o speak cnz orn the
importance cf nurturing ctouching in the form.cf hugs, pats on the
pack, anc a ryassurlng hand on a cn.1ﬁ s shoulder bv parents,
teachers, and ctier imporzant adulcs in a chilu's lifa, such as a
scout leader. GSome are even reporting that refusal to zive a
ciild such aurzuring touches can be at least as abusive as Inacpro-
nriate touchine.
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